CALWORKS Spring 2012 Student Self-Assessment

Survey

SurveyMonkey

1. Please select the number of children you have who are under the age of 18 and currently

on cash aid:

None

10

More than 10

1of 27

Response
Percent

7.1%

60.7%

21.4%

7.1%

0.0%

3.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

28



2. Will you and at least one of your children be eligible for cash aid between June 11, 2012

and July 18, 20127

Response
Percent
Yes | 73.3%
No [ 6.7%
NotSure [ | 20.0%

answered question

skipped question

3. Are you planning on attending WCC during the 2012-2013 academic year?

Response
Percent
Yes | 90.0%
No [] 3.3%
Not Sure [_] 6.7%

answered question

skipped question

20of 27

Response
Count

22

30

Response
Count

27

30



4. If you will NOT be attending WCC during 2011-2012, why not?

Response
Percent
I will have completed my
I | 50.0%
program and/or degree
I will transfer to a 4-year
I | 50.0%

university

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

5. What is your current educational goal? (Select all that apply)

Response
Percent

Earn an Associate's Degree (A.A.
I I 76.7%

or A.S)
Transfer to a four-year college [ ] 26.7%
Earn a vocational certificate [ ] 13.3%
Undecided [] 6.7%

answered question

skipped question

6. What is your current major? (If undecided, type "undecided")

answered question

skipped question

3 of 27

Response
Count

28

Response
Count

23

30

Response
Count

29

29



7. When do you anticipate completing your educational goal(s)? (Select the year and term)

Year
2012 2013 2014 After 2014 Not Sur
Anticipated Graduation Date: 3.6% (1) 32.1% (9) 25.0% (7) 17.9% (5) 21.4% (€
Term
Fall Spring Summer Not Sure
Anticipated Graduation Date: 16.7% (4) 37.5% (9) 0.0% (0) 45.8% (11)

answered que:

skipped que:!

8. Do you participate in student clubs and campus activities?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [ 10.3% 3
No, but I would like to | 34.5% 10
No, | am not interested | | 55.2% 16

If yes, what clubs or activities do you usually participate in?

4
answered question 29
skipped question 1

4 of 27



9. Are you currently employed? (Do not count Work Study)

Response

Percent
Yes, | work full-time ] 7.7%
Yes, | work part-time [ ] 19.2%
No, | don't work | | 73.1%

If yes, where do you work?

answered question

skipped question

10. Are you doing work study?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 42.9%
No | | 57.1%

answered question

skipped question

11. If yes, select where you are doing your work study:

Response

Percent
On Campus | | 66.7%
off Campus [ | 16.7%
Both [ ] 16.7%

answered question

skipped question

5 of 27

Response
Count

19

26

Response
Count

12

16

28

Response
Count

12

18



12. Please select the answer that best reflects how you feel about your subsidized work-
study position.

Very o . o Very Rating Response
o Satisifed Dissatisfied . T
Satisfied Dissatisfied Average Count
How satisfied are you with the
56.3% (9) 37.5% (6) 0.0% (0) 6.3% (1) 3.44 16

subsidized position you received?
How satisfied are you with the job
placement services in obtaining 60.0% (9) 33.3% (5) 0.0% (0) 6.7% (1) 3.47 15

your subsidized position?

answered question 16

skipped question 14

13. If you WILL be attending WCC in 2012-2013, what services from CalWORKS will help you
meet your Educational and Welfare-to-Work requirements? (Select all that apply)

Response Response

Percent Count
Counseling | 82.1% 23
Childcare Referrals | | 50.0% 14
Work-Study/Employment Referrals | | 71.4% 20
Educational Supplies | | 96.4% 27
Books | | 100.0% 28
Parking/Bus Cards | | 96.4% 27

Other (please specify)

3
answered question 28
skipped question 2
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14. Are you currently volunteering to meet county requirements?

Response

Percent
Yes | 29.6%
No | | 70.4%

If yes, where do you volunteer?

answered question

skipped question

7 of 27

Response
Count

19

27



15. Please check the CalWORKS services you have received: (Select all that apply)

Individual Counseling Appointments

Educational Planning

Progress Reports

Textbook and Parking Verification
Requests

Priority Registration Guidance
Educational Supplies

Career Guidance

Personal Advising

Scholarship Advising

Time Card - Enrollment Verification
Job Search Help

Resume/Cover letter Help
Interviewing Skills Help

Student Services Referrals
(including tutoring, WAM, Math
Success Pathways, EOPS, CARE,
SSS, DSPS, Financial Aid and
others.)

Child Care Referrals/Assistance
Work Study

Community Resources Referrals

Advocacy with County and/or other
entities

Response
Percent

| 88.9%

| 96.3%

85.2%

81.5%

85.2%

| 96.3%

L]

8 of 27

55.6%

59.3%

63.0%

66.7%

33.3%

29.6%

29.6%

51.9%

33.3%

44.4%

14.8%

14.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

24

26

23

22

23

26

15

16

17

18

14

12

27



16. CALWORKS COUNSELING - please select the answer that best reflects how you feel

MOST of the time.

| am able to see my CalWORKS
counselor when | need to.

| feel comfortable with my
CalWORKS counselor.

My CalWORKS counselor provides
me with accurate information about
my educational and career goals.

My CalWORKS counselor is
interested in and cares about my
progress in college.

| am satisfied with the services |
have received from my
CalWORKS counselor.

| would recommend my CalWORKS
counselor to other students.

The progress reports | receive are
helpful.

| understand and comply with the
requirements of the CalWORKS
program.

| am satisfied with my Educational
Plan.

| know what | need to do to achieve
my Educational Plan.

My CalWORKS counselor is
knowledgeable about the County
and College CalWORKS program

policies.

Overall, CalWORKS services are
useful/valuable to me.

Strongly

Agree

71.4%
(20)

92.9%
(26)

89.3%
(25)

85.7%
(24)

85.7%
(24)

89.3%
(25)

66.7%
(18)

92.9%
(26)

85.7%
(24)

85.7%

(24)

89.3%
(25)

81.5%
(22)

Agree Disagree

28.6% (8)  0.0% (0)

7.1% (2)  0.0% (0)

10.7% (3)  0.0% (0)

10.7% (3)  3.6% (1)

10.7% (3)  3.6% (1)

7.1% (2)  0.0% (0)

18.5% (5)  3.7% (1)

71% (2)  0.0% (0)

10.7% (3)  0.0% (0)

14.3% (4)  0.0% (0)

10.7% (3)  0.0% (0)

14.8% (4)  3.7% (1)

9 of 27

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

3.6% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

N/A

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

3.6% (1)

11.1% (3)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

3.71

3.93

3.89

3.82

3.82

3.93

3.71

3.93

3.79

3.86

3.89

3.78

Response
Count

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

28

28

28

28

27



Your comments/suggestions on any area of the program will be helpful.

answered question

skipped question

10

28

17. Please select all of the on-campus resources you have used and indicate how useful

they have been for you.

Academic Counseling

Career/Transfer Counseling

DSP&S

EOP&S/CARE

Financial Aid

Health Center

Tutoring

WAM

Other Student Services

Very
Useful

65.4%
17

37.5% (9)

33.3% (8)

57.7%
(15)

75.0%
(21)

22.7% (5)

40.7%
(11)

52.0%
(13)

45.5%
(10)

Useful

15.4% (4)

20.8% (5)

0.0% (0)

11.5% (3)

10.7% (3)

13.6% (3)

18.5% (5)

12.0% (3)

0.0% (0)

Neutral

7.7% (2)

8.3% (2)

8.3% (2)

3.8% (1)

7.1% (2)

18.2% (4)

14.8% (4)

12.0% (3)

22.7% (5)

10 of 27

Slightly
Useful

3.8% (1)

4.2% (1)

4.2% (1)

3.8% (1)

3.6% (1)

4.5% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Not
Useful At
All

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

8.3% (2)

3.8% (1)

3.6% (1)

4.5% (1)

3.7% (1)

4.0% (1)

4.5% (1)

N/A (Did
Not Use
at All)

7.7% (2)

29.2% (7)

45.8%
(11)

19.2% (5)

0.0% (0)

36.4% (8)

22.2% (6)

20.0% (5)

31.8% (7)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

26

24

24

26

28

22

27

25

22

28



18. Please select all of the off-campus resources you have used and indicate how useful

they have been for you.

Child Care Referrals

Employment Assistance

Food Bank

Housing/Shelter Information

Legal Services

Mental Health/Crisis Counseling

Scholarship Programs

Substance Abuse

Other Off Campus Resources

Very
Useful

48.0%
(12)

20.0% (5)

29.6% (8)

20.0% (5)

24.0% (6)

19.2% (5)

37.0%
(10)

20.0% (5)

21.7% (5)

Useful

0.0% (0)

24.0% (6)

3.7% (1)

8.0% (2)

4.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

11.1% (3)

0.0% (0)

4.3% (1)

Neutral

4.0% (1)

8.0% (2)

14.8% (4)

12.0% (3)

16.0% (4)

26.9% (7)

7.4% (2)

20.0% (5)

17.4% (4)

11 of 27

Slightly
Useful

0.0% (0)

8.0% (2)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

3.7% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Not
Useful At
All

8.0% (2)

0.0% (0)

3.7% (1)

4.0% (1)

4.0% (1)

3.8% (1)

3.7% (1)

4.0% (1)

4.3% (1)

N/A (Did
Not Use
at All)

40.0%
(10)

40.0%
(10)

48.1%
(13)

56.0%
(14)

52.0%
(13)

50.0%
(13)

37.0%
(10)

56.0%
(14)

52.2%
(12)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

25

25

27

25

25

26

27

25

23

28



19. First and Last Name:

20. Student ID Number:

21. Phone Number:

22. E-mail:

12 of 27

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

17

13

Response
Count

16

16

14

Response
Count

16

16

14

Response
Count

16

16

14



23. Gender:

Response
Percent

Female |

| 90.9%

Male [ ]

24. Ethnicity:

African-American

Asian  []

Hispanic |

Multi-Ethnic ]

Native-American  []

White [

13 of 27

9.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

4.5%

59.1%

4.5%

4.5%

27.3%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

20

22

Response
Count

13

22



25. Age:

<18
18-20
21-25
26-30
31-40
41-50
51-60

>60

26. What is your current marital status?

Married

Single

Divorced

Separated

Widowed

[
I

[E—
]

14 of 27

Response
Percent

0.0%

4.3%

34.8%

13.0%

26.1%

21.7%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

20.8%

54.2%

16.7%

8.3%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

23

Response
Count

13

24



27.1f you are married, what is your partner's employment status?

Response

Percent
Working - Full Time 0.0%
Working - Part Time | | 100.0%
Student 0.0%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

28. Is this the first college you have attended?

Response

Percent
Yes | 70.8%
No | 29.2%

If no, what college did you previously attend?

answered question

skipped question

29. Are you the first person in your family to attend college?

Response

Percent
Yes | 58.3%
No | 41.7%

answered question

skipped question

15 of 27

Response
Count

28

Response
Count

17

24

Response
Count

14

10

24



30. Comments or Suggestions:

Response
Count
2
answered question 2
skipped question 28

16 of 27



Page 2, Q4. If you will NOT be attending WCC during 2011-2012, why not?

1 Work Apr 19, 2012 2:38 PM

17 of 27
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Page 2, Q6. What is your current major? (If undecided, type &quot;undecided&quot;)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Accounting

drug and alchol treatment councelling
undecided

social science

Pre school teaching

Undecided

chemical dependacy awareness counsoler

child development

Nursing

PSYCHOLOGY

Accounting and Business Management
HUMAN SERVICES

Social and Behavioral Science
office administration
corrections

Undecided

licensced vocational nursing
physical theropist

Undecided

AA two years degree
Accounting

Business - Accounting

natural science and or math
Administrative Assistant

ASL

Nursing

Bachelor Degree in Childhood Education.

19 of 27

May 22, 2012 3:29 PM
May 21, 2012 2:34 PM
May 18, 2012 3:38 PM
May 18, 2012 3:11 PM
May 16, 2012 9:43 AM

May 16, 2012 1:32 AM

May 14, 2012 11:11 AM

May 9, 2012 3:47 PM
May 4, 2012 2:28 PM
May 1, 2012 4:27 PM
May 1, 2012 1:05 PM
May 1, 2012 11:04 AM
Apr 24, 2012 2:03 PM
Apr 23, 2012 10:56 AM
Apr 23, 2012 1:56 AM
Apr 19, 2012 2:38 PM
Apr 12, 2012 3:12 PM
Apr 11, 2012 1:35 PM
Apr 11, 2012 11:10 AM
Apr 9, 2012 11:43 AM
Apr 6, 2012 1:39 PM
Apr 6, 2012 11:43 AM
Apr 5, 2012 3:11 PM
Apr 4, 2012 1:53 PM
Apr 4, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 4, 2012 11:40 AM

Apr 3, 2012 6:50 PM



Page 2, Q6. What is your current major? (If undecided, type &quot;undecided&quot;)

28 ECE

29 nursing

Page 3, Q1. Do you participate in student clubs and campus activities?

1 eop&s
2 workshops, concerts and multicultural
3 Eop&s, CARE, Tutor Center

4 Not sure maybe clubs involving more "mature” students

Page 3, Q2. Are you currently employed? (Do not count Work Study)

1 Woodland Joint Unified School District
2 for IHSS

3 la fogata

4 Colusa One Stop

5 American Red Cross

6 best buy

Apr 3, 2012 2:28 PM

Apr 3, 2012 2:20 PM

May 9, 2012 3:48 PM
Apr 12, 2012 3:14 PM
Apr 5, 2012 3:12 PM

Apr 4, 2012 11:42 AM

May 22, 2012 3:30 PM
May 16, 2012 9:48 AM
May 14, 2012 11:12 AM
May 1, 2012 1:06 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM

Apr 3, 2012 2:21 PM

Page 3, Q6. If you WILL be attending WCC in 2012-2013, what services from CalWORKS will help you meet your

Educational and Welfare-to-Work requirements? (Select all that apply)

1 class placement
2 Mileage

3 GAS REIMBURSMENT

20 of 27

May 21, 2012 2:37 PM
May 1, 2012 1:06 PM

May 1, 2012 11:08 AM



Page 3, Q7. Are you currently volunteering to meet county requirements?

1 i just started a new contract and hopefully starting work with the walters house May 21, 2012 2:37 PM
2 WILLIAMS COMMUNITY ACTION CENTER May 1, 2012 11:08 AM
3 PSG Treasures Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM
4 At the Yolo County Employment and social services Apr 12, 2012 3:14 PM
5 the goodwill Apr 4, 2012 12:24 PM
6 Aphabet Soup Apr 3, 2012 2:30 PM

21 of 27



Page 4, Q2. CALWORKS COUNSELING - please select the answer that best reflects how you feel MOST of the

time.

10

The current calworks counselor Elizabeth is alot of help. the lady you had before
didnt really help me thats why i stopped coming i wasnt getting anywhere. but i
understand exactly whats going on and what i need to do thanks to Elizabeth.

Elizebeth was great at going over my short term goals to see my long term goals
achievable

wcc has a very knowledgeable calworks staff. they are friendly and do care
about our needs.

Paula has been a wonderful help to me and Elizabeth is a wonderful and caring
individual. | honestly do not know where | would be with out their constant help
and assistance. I've been so fortunate to have both of them helping me with all
decisions in my education.

| wouldn't be able to attend classes without the CALWorks program.

MY CAL-WORKS COUNSELOR, ELIZABETH LARA-MEDRANO GOES ABOVE
& BEYOND TO HELP ME WITH MY ED GOALS AND HAS EVEN HELPED ME
OUT WITH FAMILY/HEALTH ISSUES.SHE REALLY MAKES ME FEEL LIKE
SHE REALLY CARES:) AND PAULA AT THE FRONT DESK AT CAL-WORKS
IS VERY HELPFULL WHEN IT COMES TO ANY OF MY ED NEEDS

This is a great program and | just wish | had use of it when | went to college
years ago. | strongly believe in this program and recommend it to everyone that
can use it.

The services are very helpful and | am very comfortable going into the office
when | have a question. Elizabeth is always helpful and is very nice. | have
enjoyed working with her throughout my education.

| have the utmost respect for the CalWorks Department. If it had not been for this
program | believe | would've been lost as to where to proceed in my educational
career.

This program is really helpful, starting from the front desk lady and the
counselor.

22 of 27

May 22, 2012 3:33 PM

May 21, 2012 2:39 PM

May 14, 2012 11:14 AM

May 4, 2012 2:33 PM

May 1, 2012 1:09 PM

May 1, 2012 11:16 AM

Apr 24, 2012 2:07 PM

Apr 6, 2012 11:48 AM

Apr 4, 2012 11:44 AM

Apr 3, 2012 7:04 PM



Page 6, Q1. First and Last Name:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Estela Silva
kandiss zabriskie-bair
jenny gao

John Diaz

CRISTINA CONTRERAS

Amanda Davis
GONZALES
Suzanne Perez
Juana Martinez
AMaris

Silvia Gonzalez
April Killough
Jennifer Duty
donovan
Reyes

Mayra Hernandez

Brieanne Murphy

23 of 27

May 22, 2012 3:35 PM
May 21, 2012 2:42 PM
May 18, 2012 3:48 PM
May 14, 2012 11:15 AM
May 1, 2012 4:34 PM
May 1, 2012 1:11 PM
May 1, 2012 11:20 AM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 23, 2012 11:05 AM
Apr 11, 2012 11:15 AM
Apr 9, 2012 11:48 AM
Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM
Apr 5, 2012 3:15 PM
Apr 4, 2012 12:28 PM
Apr 4, 2012 11:47 AM
Apr 3, 2012 7:04 PM

Apr 3, 2012 2:34 PM



Page 6, Q2. Student ID Number:

1 0278929 May 22, 2012 3:35 PM
2 270350195 May 21, 2012 2:42 PM
3 D0354705 May 18, 2012 3:48 PM
4 D0079835 May 14, 2012 11:15 AM
5 C0334659 May 1, 2012 4:34 PM
6 D0282500 May 1, 2012 1:11 PM
7 0144533 May 1, 2012 11:20 AM
8 0151173 Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
9 035572 Apr 11, 2012 11:15 AM
10 0323624 Apr 9, 2012 11:48 AM
11 0192332 Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM
12 D0353735 Apr 5, 2012 3:15 PM
13 D0335886 Apr 4, 2012 12:28 PM
14 R0154527 Apr 4, 2012 11:47 AM
15 0354095 Apr 3, 2012 7:04 PM
16 0294516 Apr 3, 2012 2:34 PM

24 of 27



Page 6, Q3. Phone Number:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

5305547004

530-723-4541

530-7921569

530-761-1243

530 501 5471

530-635-2347

530-501-6708

530-383-8763

530 792 1218

5303830164

5303122958

530-207-9405

530-761-1260

5302043125

530-554-3209

530-554-3818
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May 22, 2012 3:35 PM
May 21, 2012 2:42 PM
May 18, 2012 3:48 PM
May 14, 2012 11:15 AM
May 1, 2012 4:34 PM
May 1, 2012 1:11 PM
May 1, 2012 11:20 AM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 23, 2012 11:05 AM
Apr 11, 2012 11:15 AM
Apr 9, 2012 11:48 AM
Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM
Apr 5, 2012 3:15 PM
Apr 4, 2012 12:28 PM
Apr 3, 2012 7:04 PM

Apr 3, 2012 2:34 PM



Page 6, Q4. E-mail:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

estela_silva08@yahoo.com
kandsummer@hotmail.com
jennygaoll@yahoo.com
misfitsdanzing@yahoo.com
contrerascristina20@yahoo.com
countrygurl00@gmail.com
SILLYC68@GMAIL.COM
P0151173@go.yccd.edu
juanitamartinez77@yahoo.com
mamabear26xo@gmail.com
licenciadaveronicagonzalez@hotmail.com
apekillough@yahoo.com
jduty75@yahoo.com
mmgirl4ever@hotmail.com
mayrahernandez32@yahoo.com

brieannemurphy@yahoo.com

Page 6, Q9. If you are married, what is your partner's employment status?

housewife
Unemployed
disabled

unemployed

Page 6, Q10. Is this the first college you have attended?

1

Western Culinary Institute for a partial year and University of Phoenix for a
partial year
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May 22, 2012 3:35 PM
May 21, 2012 2:42 PM
May 18, 2012 3:48 PM
May 14, 2012 11:15 AM
May 1, 2012 4:34 PM
May 1, 2012 1:11 PM
May 1, 2012 11:20 AM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 23, 2012 11:05 AM
Apr 11, 2012 11:15 AM
Apr 9, 2012 11:48 AM
Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM
Apr 5, 2012 3:15 PM
Apr 4, 2012 12:28 PM
Apr 3, 2012 7:04 PM

Apr 3, 2012 2:34 PM

May 14, 2012 11:15 AM
May 1, 2012 1:11 PM
Apr 12, 2012 3:16 PM

Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM

May 1, 2012 1:11 PM



Page 6, Q10. Is this the first college you have attended?

2 Here in 1997 Apr 6, 2012 1:44 PM

Page 6, Q12. Comments or Suggestions:

1 thanks for the opportunity May 21, 2012 2:42 PM

2 CAL-WORKS AND ITS COUNSELOR'S ARE GREAT AND HAVE BEEN VERY May 1, 2012 11:20 AM
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